
    Parks & Recreation Administration Directory 
 

NAME     EMAIL ADDRESS   PHONE #  

 

Administration  
S. Allison Baker, Senior Assistant City Manager      abaker@columbiasc.net   803-545-3030               

Tasha Watson, Executive Assistant to Mr. Baker   tlwatson@columbiasc.net  803-545-3480  

Randy Davis, Interim Director of Parks & Recreation   radavis@columbiasc.net  803-545-3085  

Hattie Bing, Deputy Director for Administration   hmbing@columbiasc.net   803-545-3103  

Dexaviera Dukes, Administrative Assistant   dcdukes@columbiasc.net  803-545-3102 

Shireese Bell, Senior Public Information Specialist  smbell@columbiasc.net   803-545-0041               

Christopher Campbell, Staff Assistant    ccampbell@columbiasc.net  803-545-3096   

Stephanie Belvin, Fiscal Resource Coordinator   sbbelvin@columbiasc.net  803-545-3081 

Kenneth Rolle, Inventory Control Supervisor   kmrolle@columbiasc.net   803-545-3079 

Ervin A. Wesley, Jr., Inventory Materials Clerk   eawesley@columbiasc.net  803-545-3108 

Barry Wells, Asst. Superintendent for Special Events   blwells@columbiasc.net`  803-545-3089               

Shana Howell, Office Assistant     sdhowell@columbiasc.net  803-545-3100 

Pearl Osborne, Admin. Secretary for Facility Rentals  peosborne@columbiasc.net  803-545-3078 

Todd Martin, Park Planner     wtmartin@columbiasc.net  803-545-4395 

Comilla Sampson, Resource Specialist    ccsampson@columbiasc.net   803-545-4131 

       

  

Recreation Staff 
Carey Rich, Interim Recreation Superintendent   cdrich@columbiasc.net   803-545-4249 

Lee Allyson Thompson, Asst. Recreation Superintendent  lathompson@columbiasc.net  803-545-3083  

Joan Sorensen, Special Programs Coordinator   jmsorensen@columbiasc.net  803-545-3091  

Kim Mitchell, Recreation Specialist    kcmitchell@columbiasc.net   803-545-3117 

Brenda Oliver, Recreation Specialist    bloliver@columbiasc.net  803-545-3093 

Jacqueline Williams, P&R Community Coordinator  jjwilliams@columbiasc.net  803-545-3957 

Nathanial Stevenson, Aquatics Coordinator   nastevenson@columbiasc.net  803-545-4512 
  

Athletic Staff 
William Kramer, Athletic Coordinator    wskramer@columbiasc.net  803-545-3111 

Scott Riley, Recreation Program Specialist   sariley@columbiasc.net   803-545-3113  

Corinn Taylor, Recreation Program Specialist    cetaylor@columbiasc.net   803-545-3109 

Jennifer Stroman, Recreation Program Specialist   jsstroman@columbiasc.net  803-545-3116 

Oliver Francis, Recreation Program Specialist   olfrancis@columbiasc.net  803-545-3088 

 

Katheryn M. Bellfield Cultural Arts Center 
Wanda Austin, Community Recreation Resource Coordinator  weaustin@columbiasc.net  803-255-8161  
 

Charles R. Drew Wellness Center 
Brian Etheridge, Interim Wellness Center Manager              bretheridge@columbiasc.net  803- 253-6186 

Sterling Dye, Member Services Coordinator   ashedgepath-dye@columbiasc.net 

Brittany Sanders, Wellness Coordinator    bcsanders@columbiasc.net 

Amanda Geddings, Pool Manager    aegeddings@columbiasc.net 
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Parks Division 
Graham Taylor, Parks Superintendent                           gmtaylor@columbiasc.net  803-545-3097 

Joseph Wilson, Asst. Parks Superintendent   jmwilson@columbiasc.net   

Milton Stoppelbein      msstoppelbein@columbiasc.net  
Karen Kustafik, Asst. Superintendent /Environmental Svs.          kakustafik@columbiasc.net             803-734-7134 

Jackie Boyd, Administrative Secretary             jcboyd@columbiasc.net   803-545-3090 

             Greg Anderson, Foreman III                granderson@columbiasc.net   803-733-8691  

Ray Williams, Foreman III                 rawilliams@columbiasc.net  803-343-8789  

             Vincent Davis, Park Ranger III                 vcdavis@columbiasc.net      

              John E. McKenzie, Environmental Education Coordinator          jemckenzie@columbiasc.net  803-391-2399      
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